MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
GENERAL DESCRIPTIONS
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS
   Material Code
ITEM  UNIT L B G U Z
Initial permeability µiac — 25 45 110 200 500
Maximum Permeability µM — 125 125 250 450 900
Saturation Flux Density at 10 Oe Bs Gauss 2000 2000 1700 1400 1500

 (0.177±0.008) (0.063±0.008) (0.063±0.008) (0.020±0.012) (0.236) (0.059) (0.059)
453215 4.5±0.2 3.2±0.2 1.5±0.2 0.5±0.3 6.0 3.0 3.0
 (0.177±0.008) (0.126±0.008) (0.059±0.008) (0.020±0.012) (0.236) (0.118) (0.118)
 5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
100505 TYPE
Part Number Impedance (Ω) ±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
(mA) MAX.
TB100505U300 30 0.30 500
TB100505U600 60 0.40 200
TB100505U121 120 0.50 200
TB100505U221 220 0.70 100
TB100505U301 300 0.80 100
TB100505U451 450 0.90 100
TB100505U601 600 1.00 100
TB100505U102 1000 1.50 50
TB100505Z300 30 0.30 500
TB100505Z600 60 0.40 200
TB100505Z121 120 0.50 200
TB100505Z221 220 0.70 100
TB100505Z301 300 0.80 100
TB100505Z451 450 0.90 100
TB100505Z601 600 1.00 100
TB100505G300 30 0.30 500
TB100505G600 60 0.40 200
TB100505G121 120 0.50 200
TB100505G221 220 0.70 100
TB100505G301 300 0.80 100
TB100505G451 450 0.90 100
TB100505G601 600 1.00 100
TB100505G102 1000 1.30 100
TB100505B300 30 0.40 200
TB100505B600 60 0.50 200
TB100505B121 120 0.70 100
TB100505B221 220 0.90 100
TB100505B301 300 1.00 100
6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS

 (Ω
)
R
9
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
160808 TYPE
Part Number Impedance (Ω) ±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
(mA) MAX.
TB160808Z600 60 0.20 300
TB160808Z800 80 0.20 300
TB160808Z121 120 0.20 200
TB160808Z221 220 0.20 200
TB160808Z301 300 0.35 200
TB160808Z451 450 0.40 250
TB160808Z601 600 0.45 200
TB160808Z102 1000 0.60 100
TB160808U090 9 0.20 500
TB160808U300 30 0.20 400
TB160808U600 60 0.20 300
TB160808U800 80 0.20 300
TB160808U121 120 0.20 200
TB160808U221 220 0.20 200
TB160808U301 300 0.35 200
TB160808U451 450 0.40 200
TB160808U601 600 0.45 200
TB160808U102 1000 0.60 100
TB160808G600 60 0.20 300
TB160808G800 80 0.20 300
TB160808G121 120 0.20 200
TB160808G221 220 0.20 200
TB160808G301 300 0.35 200
TB160808G451 450 0.40 200
TB160808G601 600 0.45 200
TB160808G102 1000 0.60 100
TB160808G152 1500 0.70 50
TB160808G202 2000 0.80 50
TB160808G252 2500 1.00 50
TB160808B050 5 0.20 600
TB160808B400 40 0.30 300
TB160808B600 60 0.30 300
TB160808B800 80 0.30 200
TB160808B121 120 0.30 200
TB160808B181 180 0.35 200
TB160808B221 220 0.40 200
TB160808B301 300 0.45 200
TB160808B601 600 0.65 200
TB160808B102 1000 0.80 50
TB160808L150 15 0.30 200
TB160808L300 30 0.30 200
TB160808L600 60 0.30 200
TB160808L800 80 0.40 150
TB160808L121 120 0.40 150
TB160808L221 220 0.45 150
TB160808L301 300 0.60 100
10
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS

C
E
 (Ω
)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
201209 TYPE
Part Number Impedance (Ω)±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
 (Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
 (mA) MAX.
TB201209Z100 10 0.15 600
TB201209Z800 80 0.15 300
TB201209Z121 120 0.25 300
TB201209Z151 150 0.25 300
TB201209Z221 220 0.30 200
TB201209Z301 300 0.30 200
TB201209Z501 500 0.30 200
TB201209Z601 600 0.35 200
TB201209Z102 1000 0.45 200
TB201209U110 11 0.15 600
TB201209U320 32 0.15 400
TB201209U800 80 0.15 300
TB201209U121 120 0.25 300
TB201209U151 150 0.25 300
TB201209U221 220 0.30 200
TB201209U301 300 0.30 200
TB201209U501 500 0.30 200
TB201209U601 600 0.35 200
TB201209U102 1000 0.45 200
TB201209G800 80 0.15 300
TB201209G121 120 0.25 300
TB201209G151 150 0.25 300
TB201209G221 220 0.30 200
TB201209G301 300 0.30 200
TB201209G501 500 0.30 200
TB201209G601 600 0.35 200
TB201209G102 1000 0.45 200
TB201209G152 1500 0.55 200
TB201209G202 2000 0.60 200
TB201209G222 2200 0.80 200
TB201209G272 2700 0.80 200
TB201209B070 7 0.15 600
TB201209B400 40 0.20 300
TB201209B800 80 0.20 300
TB201209B121 120 0.25 200
TB201209B221 220 0.35 200
TB201209B301 300 0.40 200
TB201209B601 600 0.50 200
TB201209B102 1000 0.60 200
15
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS

XR
R X
FREQUENCY (MHz)FREQUENCY (MHz)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
TB Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
321611 TYPE
Part Number Impedance (Ω) ±25%
 At 100MHz
DC Resistance
 (Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
 (mA) MAX.
TB321611Z260 26 0.20 500
TB321611Z151 150 0.30 300
TB321611Z301 300 0.30 300
TB321611Z601 600 0.30 200
TB321611Z122 1200 (at 50 MHz) 0.50 100
TB321611Z202 2000 (at 30 MHz) 0.60 100
TB321611U310 31 0.20 500
TB321611U600 60 0.30 400
TB321611U900 90 0.30 300
TB321611U151 150 0.30 300
TB321611U301 300 0.30 300
TB321611U601 600 0.30 200
TB321611U122 1200 (at 50 MHz) 0.50 100
TB321611U152 1500 (at 50 MHz) 0.50 100
TB321611U202 2000 (at 30 MHz) 0.60 100
TB321611G151 150 0.30 300
TB321611G301 300 0.30 300
TB321611G601 600 0.30 200
TB321611B190 19 0.20 500
   TB321611Z260
| Z |
R
X

)
R
 22
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEADS
TB Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
322513, 451616, 453225 TYPE
Part Number Impedance (Ω) ±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
 (Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
 (mA) MAX.
TB322513Z520 52 0.30 400
TB322513U600 60 0.30 400
TB322513U900 90 0.30 300
TB322513B310 31 0.30 400
TB451616Z800 80 0.10 500
TB451616Z151 150 0.30 300
TB451616U600 60 0.10 500
TB451616U151 150 0.30 300
TB453215Z121 120 0.30 300
TB453215U131 130 0.30 300
TB453215B700 70 0.30 300
TB322513U600
| Z |
R
X